
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Innovation and Technology 
Department 

 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Jeremiah Thomas 

Telephone Number (909) 388-0641 

 
 

Contractor  Motorola Solutions, Inc. 

Contractor Representative William Golden 

Telephone Number (909) 809-6778 

Contract Term 11/1/2025 – 10/31/2035 

Original Contract Amount NTE $86,663,048 

Amendment Amount N/A 

Total Contract Amount NTE $86,663,048 

Cost Center 1200404020 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: System Upgrade Agreement and 
Migration Assurance Program Contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc., terminating 
and replacing Contract No. 16-890, for replacement of remote site base radios and 
dispatch console equipment, as well as software upgrades and maintenance 
services for the County’s Public Safety Communications system, for a total not-to-
exceed amount of $86,663,048, which includes the contract amount of $81,567,421 
plus applicable taxes, for a contract period of November 1, 2025, through October 
31, 2035. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Kaleigh Ragon, Deputy County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 
  

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


